
Rehearsals - Thursdays  (6 - 9 pm) May 7-June 25 (inclusive)  & July 16 -August 27 (inclusive)

Rehearsals - Saturdays (9 am - 12 & 12:30 - 4:00) May 16, May 30, June 6, June 20, July 18, August 1, August 15

DATE TIME TYPE

Wednesday August 26, 2026 9 am - 4 pm Move-in  - NO CAST REQUIRED

Friday August 28, 2026 6 - 10 pm Tech

Saturday August 29. 2026 9 am - 3 pm Tech

Thursday September 3, 2026 6 - 9 pm Tech

Friday September 4, 2026 6 - 10 pm Tech 

Saturday September 5, 2026 9 am - 3 pm Tech

Thursday September 10, 2026 6 - 9 pm Tech

Friday September 11, 2026 6 - 10 pm Tech

Saturday September 12, 2026 9 am - 3 pm Tech

Thursday September 17, 2026 6 - 9 pm Tech

Friday September 18, 2026 6 - 10 pm Tech

Saturday September 19, 2026 9 am - 3 pm Tech

Thursday September 24, 2026 6 - 9 pm Tech

Friday September 25, 2026 6 - 10 pm Dress Rehearsal

Saturday September 26, 2026 6-10 pm Performance # 1 - Curtain - 7:30 pm

Sunday September 27, 2026 2-6 pm Performance # 2 - Curtain - 3:30 pm

Friday October 2, 2026 6-10 pm Performance # 3 - Curtain - 7:30 pm

Saturday October 3, 2026 6-10 pm Performance # 4 - Curtain - 7:30 pm

Sunday October 4, 2026 2-6 pm Performance # 5 - Curtain - 3:30 pm

Friday October 9, 2026 6-10 pm Performance # 6 - Curtain - 7:30 pm

Saturday October 10, 2026 6-10 pm Performance # 7 - Curtain - 7:30 pm

Tuesday October 14, 2026 4 - 9 pm Move-Out (CAST NOT REQUIRED)

KYMTC 2026 Special Show - Something Rotten 

Rehearsals

Monthly and/or weekly rehearsal schedules will be provided. You are only required to attend rehearsals if you are 

scheduled. Please inform the Producer (Veronica) if you have any potential conflicts ASAP as the Director (Barb) may be 

able to not schedule you for those dates. 

Missing 3 rehearsals could result in a cast member losing their role/part or being removed from the cast.

Tech Runs, the Dress Rehearsal, and Performances are MANDATORY.  You must commit to attending all of them. 

Missing any Tech Runs, dress rehearsals, and performances could result in a cast member losing their role/part or being 

removed from the cast.

Attendance Requirements

Tech Runs

Rehearsal, Tech Run, and Show Schedule

Shows


